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1.1

Uncategorizable

Click name to unpack, description to read the readme or get

ldayers.lha
2b_PLScene.lha
2b_Polwarel6.lha
Afl.lha
alpha.lha
training)
amev107.1zh
AmiAtlasProPL.lha
amimus21.lha
passwo
ARouteFD_114.1lha
ASpringies.lha
ast_000.1lha
ast_030.1lha
ast_doc.lha
ast_src.lha
BB_SweCat.lha
beamsolver.lha
biblishScions.lha
biblishScions.lha
BikeHi.lha
BlizzRepair.lha
BosLang.lha
BrianEno.lha
bsurvey.lha
Budget93.1lha
calllll.lha
Cocktails_1_24.1lha
(Frenc
Cocktails_1_25.1ha
(Frenc
Cocktls_E.lha
Engli
CodFis.lha

misc/misc
misc/misc
misc/misc
misc/misc
misc/misc

misc/misc
misc/misc
misc/misc

misc/misc
misc/misc
misc/misc
misc/misc
misc/misc
misc/misc
misc/misc
misc/misc
misc/misc
misc/misc
misc/misc
misc/misc
misc/misc
misc/misc
misc/misc
misc/misc
misc/misc
misc/misc

misc/misc

misc/misc

misc/misc

Size Age Description

199K
119K
412K
412K
752K
361K
5K
111K
79K
44K
47K
1K
5K
433K
2K
48K
K
182K

185K

174K

39K

help

22+x0One Day International scorecards
115xPolish Scene test...
72+xLibrary of Polish PD software

20+«Australian Football League scores
158«ALPHA V1.0

(mindmaschine for mental

316%QWK client/reader for Amiga
96+«Polish locale for Ami Atlas Pro

179xMultiuser system for single Amiga.

240xAutoRoute like car program
210xInteractive mass and spring simul.,

(Version 4.40
(Version 4.40
(Version 4.40
(Version 4.40
181xSwedish catalog for BlitzBlank 2.50

160+xAmiga
160xAmiga
160xAmiga
160+xAmiga

port
port
port
port

of Astrolog
of Astrolog
of Astrolog
of Astrolog

(0s2.0)

166+A Beam analysis/design program

15%ScionVv4.09 Database of biblish persons 0.10
73xScionV4.09 Database of biblish persons 0.10
66+xHiscore-tool for your bicycle-computer
154%Repairs Blizzardl220 fast memory problem

159xBosnian Language File

130+*Brian Eno disco/bio/pics/interviews ++
125xThis program prints out a burger survey.
265+xPersonal budget maintenance. V10.00

209xPlays touchtones in loudspeaker.
31%COCKTAILS v1.24 Very nice cocktails program <

V1.

)
)
)
)

Combines <

24+«COCKTAILS v1.25 Very nice cocktails program <=

24xCOCKTAILS v1.25 Very nice cocktails program <

95xCodice Fiscale generator

(Italian)
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Commenti.lha
CzechLocale3la.lha
CzechMagPackla.lha
CZLocStuff_1.1lha
DayCountl_50.1ha
ddli341l.1lha
Deaflab.lha
DietAid.lha
DietAnaliz.lha
1.2

EatCook.1lha
EH.lha
EsperantolLang.lha
Esperantolang. lha
Fanta.lha
Fanta.lha
fanta.lha
FaseLuna.lha
flm214.1ha
flm214r.lha
flm217.1ha
flm223.1ha
f1m230.1lha
flm231.1ha
flm_andl0.lha
flm_cat.lha
flm_cat.lha
FLM_HOSdict.lha

for FLM
FLM_IslD.lha
FLM_IslD13.lha
flm_pos.lha
flm_stddic.lha
flm zusatzwbs.lha
foray.lha
Fortune.lha
FretCalc.lha
Furnish.lha
Gears.lha
GerPBRates. lha
gol.lha
GolManager. lha
GolManager. lha
GreekTranslati.lha
Grocery.lha
Groceryll0.1lha
gsd.lha
HAL9001.1lha

fixed)

HAL9001.1lha
HIT.lha

message on a
homm. lha
HPBasic.lha
Hypno.lha
Hypnol_5.1ha

misc/misc
misc/misc
misc/misc
misc/misc
misc/misc
misc/misc
misc/misc
misc/misc
misc/misc

misc/misc
misc/misc
misc/misc
misc/misc
misc/misc
misc/misc
misc/misc
misc/misc
misc/misc
misc/misc
misc/misc
misc/misc
misc/misc
misc/misc
misc/misc
misc/misc
misc/misc
misc/misc

misc/misc
misc/misc
misc/misc
misc/misc
misc/misc
misc/misc
misc/misc
misc/misc
misc/misc
misc/misc
misc/misc
misc/misc
misc/misc
misc/misc
misc/misc
misc/misc
misc/misc
misc/misc
misc/misc

misc/misc
misc/misc

misc/misc
misc/misc
misc/misc
misc/misc

50K
279K
287K
310K
4K
99K
34K
41K
118K

8K
95K
1K
1K
17K
17K
17K
125K
788K
133K
1.0M
998K
446K
404K
19K
408K
894K
14K

50K
51K
129K
713K
2.6M
320K
263K
52K
29K
44K
2K
79K
104K
86K
TK
47K
19K
27K
93K

92K
2K

40K
TK

252K

49%xShows
131xCzech
131xCzech
77+xCzech

147xCounts days between two dates.
214%A personality sorter.
378+«Translates text into hand signs.

random comments and more V1.13

Locale 3.la inst.

package for WB3.1

localization for Amiga Magic progs

catalog stuff no.l

497+«Diet planning aid. V3.1

97+«Dietetic program,

48«Useful for owners of Books Of Recipes v0.35

italian version only,

GUI.

BUG FIX

V1.7

93+«Decision helper Deutsch/English by B.P.M.
65+xEsperanto.language *NOW FIXEDx

79xEsperanto.language for locale
37«xItalian Fantacalcio
26xItalian Fantacalcio
29xItalian Fantacalcio
121xMoon Phase,

Sun/Asc.

organiser
organiser
Graf/Astrology Info

using

organiser.

NO BUGS.
NO BUGS.

159xEngl.<->Germ. prog with big dictionary
158%«FLM version for registered users

129+xE<->G
113%E<->G
97 +xE<->G
83+E<—>G

dictionary (60000
dictionary (60000
dictionary (60000
dictionary (60000

words)
words)
words)
words)

53xFLM Oldnordistics <-> German WB 1.0
104%«FLM as a catalog program
83+«FLM as a file catalog program

116+«Dutch <-> German hospitality dictionairy <>

73xFLM:

Icelandics <-> German WB 1.1

53«FLM Icelandics <-> German WB 1.3

26+%E<->G

97+«Standard dic.

dictionary for pOS
for FLM (6

0000 words)

83xMore dictionaries for FLM
270+«Mushroom info & ID database

3 Innovative lottery predictor
82«xCalculates fret positions
500xAid in layout of furniture.

451+Calculate and display bicycle gears.
51xGerman Telekom rates for

49xFootball League Manager

100«A TotoGol system manager.
127«A TotoGol system manager.

v1i.1
"PhoneBill’
(ITALIAN ONLY)
V1.2 (Settembre)
V1.0

1 Greek Translations Pack #1

180«Create,
131«Create,
10xShows various algorithms sorting

4 Fun little artificial inteligence toy.

sort,
sort,

print groc

ery lists v1.7

print grocery lists v1.10

(Vv1i.1)

34xFun little artificial inteligence toy.

20xShows a ’"Hit any PC user to continue’

5 Display resistance values

P

(Italian)

8 Program your HP48 in basic with your Amiga
42K 135+«Psycho-tool which make you totaly ’gaga’
96xTool for self-hypnosis and meditation

rel <«

(bug <«
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Insult.lha misc/misc 18K 49x’The Insult Construction Kit’ - Just for <
fun!

ItaTrans. lha misc/misc 40K 35xItalian translation of some programs

Japanese.lha misc/misc 189K 80xJapanese text patch

JLE. lha misc/misc 76K 118xJapanese Locale Extension

jokulator.lha misc/misc 13K 107+xDOSjokulator v6.2, it’s a little funny demo <

JTXT23d.1lha misc/misc 244K 198+Teletext—-decoder software 2.3d Jjoystick

Kucharz.lha misc/misc 110K 5 Polish Kitchen Database with 100 Recipes

lamp_asharam. lha misc/misc 3K 224%A Module composed by Baroque/Freelance

LChecker2.1lha misc/misc 63K 42xChecks your Lottery Numbers every week.

LocaleHR.1lha misc/misc 2.8M 39+«Complete Croatian AmigaOS localization

LocalePLl1l51.1ha misc/misc 333K 201+Polish Locale package v1.51 (newest!)

LocalePL153.1ha misc/misc 334K 189%Polish Locale package v1.53 (newest!)

LocalePL20.1lha misc/misc 565K 135+«Polish Locale — W.F.M.H. LocalePL v2.0!

LokaloRipari.lha misc/misc 2K 64+Fixes Esperantalokale.lha catalogs

Loom. lha misc/misc 31K 372xSimulation of an eight harness loom. V1.00

lost_icon.lha misc/misc 40K 160+«Program to put icons back where they belong <«

lotolib.lha misc/misc 18K 19xLotolib for LOTO v2.3+ (1976 au 18-Avril ¢
-98) (Fren

lotolib.1lha misc/misc 18K 30xLotolib for LOTO v2.3+ (1976 -> 05-feb-98) <
(French

LotoShootll.lha misc/misc 95K 39xFrench Stats for Loto Foot

loto_2_31.1lha misc/misc 155K 31«LOTO v2.31 Very nice loto program with <
statistics

LotPredict.lha misc/misc 153K 77+Covers Winsday lottery. Got 84% in AS!

lotsynd.lha misc/misc 155K 52«Monitor Syndicate(s) on UK Lottery.

LotteryPredict.lha misc/misc 20K 175«Generates numbers for the UK National <
Lottery

lotterythingy.lha misc/misc 52K 56*Amiga UK lottery Checker

Lotto.lha misc/misc 612K 31«Play (Ger) Lotto! Print forms. (V1.24)

Lotto.lha misc/misc 690K 16%Play (Ger) Lotto! Print forms. (V1.29)

Lotto.lha misc/misc 648K 30+«Play (Ger) Lotto! Print forms. (V1.26)

Lotto.lha misc/misc 723K 7 Play (Ger) Lotto! Print forms. (V1.30)

lotto.lha misc/misc 6K 94+«Small uk lottery picker!

Lotto.lha misc/misc 699K 25«Play (Ger) Lotto! Print forms. (V1.27)

LottoLogixDemo.lha misc/misc 742K 18xLotto program in Italian

Lotto_11.1lha misc/misc 30K 172«Lottoprogramm (6 aus 49)

lovecalc.lha misc/misc 11K 1 Love Calculator V1.0

Loves.lha misc/misc 31K 138%V1.0 Who loves who? CircleSoft

L_RKeyMaps. lha misc/misc 5K 11«Dvorak, 1 handed keymaps; left and right.

MacCash. lha misc/misc 15K 158%1.3 Gen. UK Lott. Forms. Also stat. Analyse <

maerchen. lha misc/misc 68K 17%’'Das Maerchen’ TextDeutsch (ULLA, ZUGRIFF)

MagicBNS. lha misc/misc 1.1M 36+«Pack for print electronic board

MagicBNSv1_02.lha misc/misc 1.2M 23%Pack for Upgrating MagicBoard and <
MagicSchemaic

Manfred. lha misc/misc 208K 136%A controlable character with 300 frames

MaxonBasic.lha misc/misc 87K 196+«Two small Basic Programs, compiled with <+
Maxon Basi

mbl110.1lha misc/misc 40K 48xLeague manager for various kinds of sports <«
- germa

MeasConv2_00.1lha misc/misc 20K 154xMeasurment Converter 02.00 by Aris Basic

Mindmachine. lha misc/misc 235K 31xHelps relax your mind V1.0

Mindrx941126.1lha misc/misc 52K 194xAmiga AI public-domain work-in-progress.

miniamiga.lha misc/misc 9K 37«Build a portable Amiga!
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ModuleB1240_40.lha misc/misc

MostWantedl_0.lha

motor.lha
graphs
MouseMaze. lha
find th
MUILoto.lha
napulitano.lha
2.1+
NaschAG. lha
included.
Neptl0.lha
Neptl0.1lha
NightMare. lha
.0
OJstuff.lha
PBRSE. lha
PBRts9711.1lha
07-11-97
PhoneSpell.lha
pic2ascl.lha
poet.lha
PolishLocale.lha
PolishLocale.lha
PolwarelO.lha
Predict.lha
Proteusl_6.1lha
Proteusl_7.1lha
Qt2.lha
RemGarbage. lha
Rezystory.lha
Riktor_V1_1.1lha
Runen.lha
SeasonInRAM. lha
Seasons.lha
showl0O.1lha
SiliconSec.lha
SmileyV3.1lha
englis
SnackBar.lha
SnowFall.lha
SpaTrall.lha
SpaTrall.lha
SpaTral02.1lha
SpaTral02.lha
SpaTral03.lha
SpaTral03.lha
SpaTral03.1lha
SpaTral03.1lha
SpaTral03.lha
SpaTral03.lha
SpaTral4.lha
SpaTral4.lha
SpaTral4.lha
SpaTralO4.lha
SpaTrans001.1lha
SpaTrns02.1lha

misc/misc
misc/misc

misc/misc

misc/misc
misc/misc

misc/misc

misc/misc
misc/misc
misc/misc

misc/misc
misc/misc
misc/misc

misc/misc
misc/misc
misc/misc
misc/misc
misc/misc
misc/misc
misc/misc
misc/misc
misc/misc
misc/misc
misc/misc
misc/misc
misc/misc
misc/misc
misc/misc
misc/misc
misc/misc
misc/misc
misc/misc

misc/misc
misc/misc
misc/misc
misc/misc
misc/misc
misc/misc
misc/misc
misc/misc
misc/misc
misc/misc
misc/misc
misc/misc
misc/misc
misc/misc
misc/misc
misc/misc
misc/misc
misc/misc

1K
53K
35K

22K

18K
30K

299K

104K
104K
19K

1K
1K

57K
4K
84K
16K
18K
607K
14K
107K
118K
8K
5K
20K
38K
61K
97K
526K
6K
205K
53K

107K
8K
149K
155K
155K
180K
181K
105K
169K
176K
194K
155K
57K
135K
56K
172K
232K
12K

99+«AIBB module for Blizzard 040/40 card
119xMisc Things about Amiga & Co
151+xProgram to calculate micro-engine power— <=

32«Artificial Intelligence toy: Can the mouse

67xA french loto proggy
52xNeapolitan locale and catalogs for AmigaOS

199" Helm’

l4xAstrology prog.
21+xAstrology prog.
"shock’

396xUses

application.

(v02.04)

152%A bunch of fun OJ stuff
43«Updated swedish rates for PhoneBill

42+xUpdated swedish rates for PhoneBill

17+xDecodes phone numbers into words

180«Converts ILBM to ASCII-Pic

(16 Colors

42«xGenerates random poetry

166xPolish catalogs for 14 programs.
150xPolish catalogs for 16 programs.

120xLibrary

158+xBaby gender predictor
154«Proteus Pools Predictor.
135%xProteus Pools Predictor.
497+Cute program to give time

of (best :)

polish software
(bug fixed)
V1.6.
vV1.7.

Browser program <
with excellent gfx. V1.0
with excellent gfx. V1.0

techniques to scare people.

(from

)

v2.1.
v2.2.

"people style’

62xAdds 480 bytes of free space to your HD.
73xTo decode colour code of resistors
53«Checks your lottery numbers

162xThe Keltic Runes

137+xPoetry—-generator,

writes like Rimbaud

152xAV redition of the four seasons
85«xReplace all calls to ’viewers’
337xBowling league statistics generator. V1.51

224xDisplay a random smiley or translate one to <

106xSnack Bar Manager for a club
145%xA simple snowfall with source.

20+Spanish
35«Spanish
19«Spanish
36xSpanish
19xSpanish
77+Spanish
29«Spanish
16xSpanish

5 Spanish
35«Spanish
19xSpanish

9«Spanish
70*«Spanish

1 Spanish
106xSpanish
95+« Spanish

Translations
Translations
Translations
Translations
Translations
translations
Translations
Translations
Translations
Translations
Translations
Translations
translations
Translations
translations
translations

01 - 1.30
01 - 1.25
02 - 1.30
Pack 02 - 1.25
Pack 03 v0.6
several programs
Pack 03 - 0.4
Pack 03 v0.65
Pack 03 v0.72
Pack 03 - 0.35
Pack 04 v0.1
Pack 04 v0.25
several programs
Pack 04 v0.33
several programs
programs

Pack
Pack
Pack

several

ITT

v

IT

(_)

<_)

V1l <

H




AminetPart 5/5

SrpskiWB. lha misc/misc 193K 48«Complete package for SerbianWB (Serbian)

SrpskiWBUpdll.lha misc/misc 108K 18*SrpskiWB v1.0 to vl.l update (Serbian)

Srpski_WB.lha misc/misc 223K 18+«Complete package for SerbianWB (Serbian)

SS_turkce.lha misc/misc 2K 44xShapeShifter Turkish Catalog

SteveHeadroom.lha misc/misc 1.0M l40xRandom talking head, needs 2M chip ram

Stitchery.lha misc/misc 73K 438xCreate needlework patterns from IFF pics. <
vi.21

StudioLotto212.lha misc/misc 330K 34*«SUPERB Italian Lotto program

Studio_Lotto.lha misc/misc 544K 75«Lotto program in Italian

SuperToto.lha misc/misc 240K 63«Italian Totogol beta version 1.02.

SWERates.lha misc/misc 1K 5 Swedish rates for Phonebill (980721)

SWERates. lha misc/misc 1K 30*Swedish rates for Phonebill (980200)

SynBra_de.lha misc/misc 351K 163+«Mindmachine Program. DEUTSCHE VERSION!

SynBra_int.lha misc/misc 341K 165+«Mindmachine Program for all AMIGAs. Train <
your bra

TarotC1l0.1lha misc/misc 33K 87+TarotCalc, calculates your tarot cards.

Telekoml2l.1lha misc/misc 56K l166+Decryption of acronyms

toto8.1lha misc/misc 53K 24%xPrg. to win at Totogol V0.92 +GUI. Italian.

toto8.lha misc/misc 49K T74xPrg. to win at Totogol V0.91. Italian.

toto8.lha misc/misc 38K 50%x%x97/98% Prg. to win at Totogol V0.91. ¢
Italian.

Tottogoll_0.1lha misc/misc 83K 65xItalian program for Totogol

Tottogol2.lha misc/misc 36K 18%V2.1l-Italian prog for Totogol-Needs MUI

TrainMakerl_0.lha misc/misc 827K 179+High realism in Model Railroading.

TurkCats.lha misc/misc 13K 43xTurkce Spot,Flexcat, Xpk,BenchTrash. ..

TurkceWB13. lha misc/misc 333K 34+Turkish Locale For Workbench 3.x (V1.3)

TurkceWB1l5. 1lha misc/misc 384K 30+Turkish Locale For Workbench 3.x (V1.5)

UL.lha misc/misc 98K 87xVery versitle lottery number selector

useless.lha misc/misc 6K 55+xUseless.lha - Joker - Picks random jokes <
and says

VideoEti.lha misc/misc 39K 162xVideo-Label-Program

VoiceDemo. lha misc/misc 23K 338xTechniques reqg’d to use voice.library

VIXT23d.lha misc/misc 243K 198+Teletext-decoder software 2.3d serial

WBCatala.lha misc/misc 27K 127«Catalan translation of AmigaDOS v3.1

WheelChairSim.lha misc/misc 125K 538%A wheelchair simulator.

Wild.lha misc/misc 63K 121xSimply headline-creator. V1.0

worak.lha misc/misc 15K 45xOracle-programm

W_Infol.lha misc/misc 460K 109+«Travel-Information-Program

W_Info2.lha misc/misc 464K 109+«Travel-Information-Program

W_Info3.lha misc/misc 639K 109+«Travel-Information-Program

W_Info4.lha misc/misc 840K 109+«Travel-Information-Program

YSsim.lha misc/misc 30K 135%A commodity for Your Sinclair moments

ZeusIIe.lha misc/misc 18K 148xAI software to impress your friends!
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